process measurement solutions
Data sheet
IP373
KDG AC616
Portable ultrasonic flowmeter
◗ Portable dual mode flowmeter
◗ Easy to install clamp-on sensors with no process interruption
◗ Non-invasive flow measurement of liquids, no pipeline disturbance, no

*** For HQM functionality, selection of process
inputs required.
Ordering example :
Portable flowmeter AC616 including standard
accessories, UK power cord, degree of protection IP 54,
1 x 0/4 ... 20 mA current output (source), 2 x PT100
temperature inputs, standard data logger including
software/ cable, withheat quantity measurement, no
sound velocity measurement, with wall thickness probe
NT including cable, no options
AC616   Portable Ultrasonic Flowmeter
AC616    1      1        1     CNNN    A2N    2        1       0       1        0
∨∨∨∨∨ ∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨ ∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨∨
Code Configuration
0 Basic unit without accessories
1 With standard accessories *)
Special (please specify)
Code Power cord
0 Without
1 UK
2 US
3 Europe
Z Special (please specify)
Code Degree of protection
1 IP 54 (standard)
2 IP 67
Z Special (please specify)
Code Process outputs
Slot 1
N Without
C Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source)
P Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink)
U Voltage 0 ... 1 V
V Voltage 0 ... 10 V
F Frequency 0 ... 1 kHz
G Frequency 0 ... 10 kHz
D Digital (pulse/status), Open-Collector
R Digital (pulse/status), relay
Z Special (please specify)
Slot 2 *
Slot 3 *
Slot 4 *
Code Process inputs
A Slot
N Without
A2 2 x PT100 temperature input
B2 2 x current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source)
E2 2 x current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink)
H2 2 x voltage 0 ... 1 V
Z Special (please specify)
Slot B **
Code Internal data logger
0 Without
1 Standard 27,000 values incl. software/cable
2 Extended 100,000 values incl. software/cable
Z Special (please specify)
Code Heat quantity measurement (HQM)
0 Without
1 With heat quantity measurement incl. ***
2 x PT100 clamp-on temperature sensors
Z Special (please specify)
Code Sound velocity measurement (SVM)
0 Without
1 With sound velocity measurement
incl. current output (source)
Z Special (please specify)
Code Wall thickness measurement (WTM)
0 Without
1 With wall thickness probe NT incl. cable
2 With wall thickness probe HT incl. cable
Code Options:
0 Without
1 Suitable for connection with hazardous